THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 11-73

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A BOARD TO ADMINISTER THE COMMUNITY CENTRE KNOWN AS THE CENTENNIAL SWIMMING POOL.

WHEREAS by By-law No. 2275 the Centennial Swimming Pool was established as a Community Centre and it was provided that the said Community Centre be under the management and control of and administered by a board to be appointed annually to be known as the Centennial Swimming Pool Commission;

AND WHEREAS in compliance with The Community Centres Act, being Chapter 73, R.S.O. 1970 and regulations thereunder, it is necessary to appoint annually a board to administer said Community Centre.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the following persons Joel Truckenbrodt (1)George Justice (5) (2) Trevor Bywater (6) Ald. R. F. Donnelly Jeremy Stewart Ald. N. Prisco (3) (7) (4) Lawrence Frezell be and they are hereby appointed the members of the 1973 Centennial Swimming Pool Commission for the year. 2. By-law No. 10-72 is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22ND DAY OF JANUARY, 1973. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22ND DAY OF JANUARY, 1973. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 22ND DAY OF JANUARY, 1973.

EE! 187761 YØR CITY CLERK